## APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

James D. Bain, 1281 Northwestern Bank Building, Minneapolis, Minnesota, an attorney at law, is hereby appointed Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, to act for and represent the State of Minnesota in all matters connected with the administration and distribution of the estate of Thomas Leahy, Deceased, in the Probate Court of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and to collect any sums of money or property that may be due the State of Minnesota from said estate, his compensation for acting as such to be the amount allowed by the Probate Court of said county for acting as attorney in said estate.

Dated the 13th day of September, 1945.

J. A. A. BURNQUIST Attorney General State of Minnesota

## OATH OF OFFICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

James D. Bain being first duly sworn, makes oath and says that he will support the Constitution of the United States and the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of his judgment and ability.

So help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of September, 1945.

Notary Public, Famy County, Minn My commission expires March 3,1948 9858

To the same

ATE OF MINNESOTA

ATE OF MINNESOTA

FILE E-D

SEP 1-71945

Secretary of State. 

PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF THE STATE OF T

SOUTH THE SECOND SECOND